

O NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

102801440 TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRA SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Ian Anthony KINLOCH 2. Yali LI 4. Stephen CASH 3. Alan H. WINDLE 5. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED ADDRESS: 16 Mill Lane, Cambridge CB2 1SB, UNITED KINGDOM ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) MASSIGNMENT OF ⊠whole. PART INTEREST **EXEC. DATE:** June 25, 2004 TORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME **TVERIFIED TRANSLATION**]SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) June 25, 2004 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO A PAGAPENOUS) M# 李维華的地形VENTOR 图像BREATENTNO(S) 19 INVENTOR frict in terms. series code/serial no lime intant 10/794,810 308693 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence NUMBER INVOLVED: Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL = 1 **Pillsbury Winthrop LLP** 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) Intellectual Property Group ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 P 308693 PJS/ALH/P9625GB UNDER ORDER NO 11765 308693 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup, sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup, Cover sheet) dignature Attorney: Christine H. McCarthy Reg. No. 41844 Date: July 23, 2004 Atty/Sec: CHM/SMW TEL: (703) 905,2143 FAX: (703) 905-2500

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

07/28/2004 STUN11 00000088 033975 10794810

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

30468855_1.DOC

PAT-114X 9/03

REEL: 015609 FRAME: 0062

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appin.

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. P 0308693 PJS/ALH/P9625GB Client Ref.

Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	(1) lan Anthony KINLOCH	(2) Yali Li	
OF	(3) Alan H. WINDLE	(4) Stephen CA	NSH
R(S)		T v hov if on	ntinued on page 2
t and suff	ા iciency of which are hereby acknowledg		
fer(s) unto	o:		
	Cambridge University Technical Se	ervices Limited	
OF	16 Mill Lane		
E(S)	Cambridge CB2 1SB		
SS(ES)	UNITED KINGDOM		
	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the Uni inuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resu		S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications in
irania, will	macaono, outrouctos, ana resoures unereor, and all rest	ming pateries, mionis do	
PRODUCTION OF AGGLOMERATES		S FROM GAS PHASE	
	for which the undersigned executed a	an application for Letters Pater	its of the United States of America:
→	(A) even date herewith		
→	(A) even date herewith		
	· / ==		
e and/or C) A	(B) ☐ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Appln. No. 10/794, ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s	B10 filed s) the United States Commissioner of Pat	March 8, 2004 ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pate
e and/or C) A IEE, for its int	(B) ☐ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Appln. No. 10/794, NO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(serest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals	B10 filed s) the United States Commissioner of Pat	March 8, 2004 ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pate
And/or C) AIEE, for its intact on behalf	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/794, ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(serest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exer	810 filed s) the United States Commissioner of Pat s representatives; the undersigned agree cute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its succe	March 8, 2004 ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Paters) that the attorney of record in said application
AASSIGNEE to	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/794, ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(serest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exect a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the investigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop	810 filed s) the United States Commissioner of Pates representatives; the undersigned agreed cute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its succession to hereby transferred.	March 8, 2004 ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pate s) that the attorney of record in said application assors, assigns and legal representatives, deem
AREE, for its interpretation of this document	(B) ☐ on (C) ☐ in U.S. Appln. No. 10/794, ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(serest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exect ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invertient of the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop and.	B10 filed s) the United States Commissioner of Pates representatives; the undersigned agreed cute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successition hereby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereo	March 8, 2004 ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Paters s) that the attorney of record in said application assors, assigns and legal representatives, deemin any further identification necessary or desirab
AREE, for its interpretation of this document	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/794, ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(serest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exect a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the investigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop	810 filed s) the United States Commissioner of Pates representatives; the undersigned agreed cute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its succession to hereby transferred.	March 8, 2004 ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pate s) that the attorney of record in said application assors, assigns and legal representatives, deem
A A ASSIGNEE to fithis docume	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/794, ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(serest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exercise ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invertee undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop ant.	B10 filed s) the United States Commissioner of Pates representatives; the undersigned agreed cute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successition hereby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereo	March 8, 2004 ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Paters) that the attorney of record in said application assors, assigns and legal representatives, deeming any further identification necessary or desirab WITNESSES
AREE, for its intect on behalf. AASSIGNEE to Tof this docume	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/794, ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(serest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exercise ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inverse undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop ant. ITORS Athony KINLOCH	B10 filed s) the United States Commissioner of Pates representatives; the undersigned agreed cute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successition hereby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereo	March 8, 2004 ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Paters) that the attorney of record in said application assors, assigns and legal representatives, deeming any further identification necessary or desirab WITNESSES
A A ASSIGNEE to fithis docume	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/794, ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(serest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exercise ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inverse undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop ant. ITORS Athony KINLOCH	s) the United States Commissioner of Pates representatives; the undersigned agreed cute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successition hereby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereo DATE SIGNED 25/6/04	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Paters) that the attorney of record in said application assors, assigns and legal representatives, deemin any further identification necessary or desirab WITNESSES
ASSIGNEE to INVEN	(B) ☐ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Appln. No. 10/794, ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(serest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exect the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) and reques	s) the United States Commissioner of Pates representatives; the undersigned agreed cute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successition hereby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereo	March 8, 2004 ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Paters) that the attorney of record in said application assors, assigns and legal representatives, deeming any further identification necessary or desirab WITNESSES
AASSIGNEE to This document INVEN	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/794, ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(serest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exercise ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inverse undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthropent. ITORS Athony KINLOCH A Kalak H. WINDLE	s) the United States Commissioner of Pates representatives; the undersigned agreed cute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successition hereby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereo DATE SIGNED 25/6/04	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pates) that the attorney of record in said application assors, assigns and legal representatives, deem any further identification necessary or desirab WITNESSES
ARSIGNEE to Tof this docume	(B) ☐ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Appln. No. 10/794, ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(serest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exect the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop and. ITORS Athory KINLOCH A Kalab A AM A AM A AM A A A A A A A A A A A A	s) the United States Commissioner of Pates representatives; the undersigned agreed cute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successition hereby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert hereo DATE SIGNED 25/6/04	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pate s) that the attorney of record in said application assors, assigns and legal representatives, deem any further identification necessary or desirable witnesses WITNESSES

30459197_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/23/2004

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 015609 FRAME: 0063